Atmel AT34C02D
I2C-compatible (2-wire) Serial EEPROM with Permanent
and Reversible Software Write Protection
2K (256 x 8)
Features
 Permanent and reversible software write protection for the first-half of the array
 Software procedure to verify write protect status
 Hardware write protection for the entire array

 17Atmel AT34C02D [DATASHEET]
8781B–SEEPR–6/12
10. Ordering Code Detail
Atmel Designator
Product Family
Device Density
Device Revision
Shipping Carrier Option
Operating Voltage
02 = 2K
34C = 2-wire Serial EEPROM
B or blank = Bulk (tubes)
T  = Tape and reel
M  = 1.7V to 5.5V
Package Device Grade or
Wafer/Die Thickness
H  = Green, NiPdAu lead finish,
  Industrial temperature range
  (-40˚C to +85˚C)
U  =  Green, matte Sn lead finish,
  Industrial temperature range
  (-40˚C to +85˚C)
11  = 11mil wafer thickness
Package Option
SS = JEDEC SOIC
X = TSSOP
MA = UDFN
C = VFBGA
WWU = Wafer unsawn
A T 3 4 C 0 2 D - S S H M - B
 18Atmel AT34C02D [DATASHEET]
8781B–SEEPR–6/12
11. Atmel AT34C02D Ordering Information
Notes: 1. B = Bulk
2. T = Tape and reel
 SOIC = 4K per reel
 TSSOP, UDFN, and VFBGA = 5K per reel
3. For Wafer sales, please contact Atmel Sales.
Atmel Ordering Code Package Voltage Operation Range
AT34C02D-SSHM-B(1) (NiPdAu lead finish) 8S1
1.7V to 5.5V
Lead-free/Halogen-free/
Industrial Temperature
(–40C to 85C)
AT34C02D-SSHM-T(2) (NiPdAu lead finish) 8S1
AT34C02D-XHM-B(1) (NiPdAu lead finish) 8X
AT34C02D-XHM-T(2) (NiPdAu lead finish) 8X
AT34C02D-MAHM-T(2) (NiPdAu lead finish) 8MA2
AT34C02D-CUM-T(2) 8U3-1
AT34C02D-WWU11M(3) Wafer Sale
Package Type
8S1 8-lead, 0.150" wide body, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC)
8X 8-lead, 4.4mm body, Plastic Thin Shrink Small Outline (TSSOP)
8MA2 8-pad, 2.00mm x 3.00mm, 0.60mm body, Ultra Thin Dual Flat No Lead (UDFN), (MLP 2x3mm)
8U3-1 8-ball, 1.50 x 2.00mm body, 0.50mm pitch, die Ball Grid Array (VFBGA)
 19Atmel AT34C02D [DATASHEET]
8781B–SEEPR–6/12
12. Packaging Information
12.1 8S1 – JEDEC SOIC
DRAWING NO. REV.  TITLE GPC
COMMON DIMENSIONS
(Unit of Measure = mm)
SYMBOL MIN NOM MAX NOTE
 A1 0.10 – 0.25
 A 1.35 – 1.75
 b 0.31 – 0.51
 C 0.17 – 0.25
 D 4.80 – 5.05
 E1 3.81 – 3.99
 E 5.79 – 6.20
 e  1.27 BSC
 L 0.40 – 1.27
  ØØ 0° – 8°